
CITY OF BAKER CITY
2017 AUBURN STREET CURB &

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
Bids due: February 16, 2017 @ 2:00 pm

INVITATION TO BID
BID NO.: 2017-01

BID CLOSING DATE AND TIME: February 16,
2017 2:00 p.m. PST

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: February
16, 2017 2:00 p.m. PST

DESCRIPTION: 2017 Auburn Street Curb & 
Sidewalk Construction Project

BUYER: Joyce Bornstedt
PHONE: 541-524-2046
FAX: 541-524-2029
E-MAIL: jbornstedt@bakercity.com
THIS IS A FORMAL PROCUREMENT. FAXED

PROPOSALS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.
SEALED PROPOSALS will be received until

2:00 p.m. PST on February 16, 2017, by
the CITY OF BAKER CITY (COBC) at:

P.O. BOX 650/1655 FIRST STREET
BAKER CITY, OR 97814-0650
SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT: There will be

only one point of contact for this Invitation
to Bid. The contact point is COBC, and the
contact person is the Buyer listed above.
Bid documents may be obtained by con-
tacting the buyer listed above.

This project shall consist of installing ap-
proximately 1840 ft2 of standard 4” side-
walk and ramps, 3110 ft2 of “historic” 4”
sidewalk with 2’ square finish, 970 ft2 of
standard 6” sidewalk at driveways, 520 ft2
of “historic” 6” sidewalk at driveways with
2’ square finish, and 1500 lf of standard
curb and gutter.

BIDDER’S NOTE: The following is a pro-
posed estimated price range for bonding
$80,000 - $120,000

FOR MORE INFORMATION please refer to
Section I “Instructions to Bidders”.

DISCLOSURE OF FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRAC-
TORS: Bidders are required to disclose in-
formation about certain first-tier subcon-
tractors when the contract value for a Public
Improvement is greater than $100,000.

Bidders shall submit this form within two
(2) working hours of Closing in a sealed en-
velope separate from the proposal submis-
sion and clearly marked with the Bid Num-
ber and the Project Name.
Published Jan. 27, 2017.

BT15881582


